PS Series   Power supply unit
PS-S1-24-40
The PS-S1-24-40 power pack supplies the connected peripherals with 24 V and a load current of 40 A.
Performance features
Power pack for the CPS-M power supplies+
Additional input voltage range+
Short-circuit resistant+
Reverse-voltage protected+
Installation on 35 mm top hat rail+
PS Series | PS-S1-24-40 Page 1/2
Th
is
 p
ro
du
ct
 d
at
a
sh
ee
t w
as
 g
en
er
at
ed
 a
ut
om
at
ic
al
ly
. S
ou
rc
e:
 w
w
w
.d
h-
pa
rt
ne
r.c
om
.
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
©
20
24
 D
+H
 M
ec
ha
tr
on
ic
 A
G
, A
m
m
er
sb
ek
 V
er
si
on
 2
1/
05
/2
02
4
Technical data
PS-S1-24-40
Supply 230 V AC / ±15 % / 50 Hz
Performance 960 W / 1040 VA
Output 24 V DC / 40 A
Ripple < 50 mVss
Type of protection IP 20
Air humidity 5 ... 95 %
Temperature range -25 °C … +60 °C
Housing Metal
W x H x D 140 x 130 x 150 mm
Weight 3.9 kg
Art. No. 64.801.99
© 2024 D+H Mechatronic AG, Ammersbek PS Series | PS-S1-24-40 Page 2/2
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
©
20
24
 D
+H
 M
ec
ha
tr
on
ic
 A
G
, A
m
m
er
sb
ek
 V
er
si
on
 0
5/
20
24